7 Total Gas Utilty 2,721,517,049$   2,929,875,493$   2,825,696,271$

8 Common Intangible Plant 875,995,000$   911,397,903$   893,696,451$

9 Common General Plant 809,229,394   1,084,610,482   946,919,938

10 Total Common Utility 1,685,224,394$   1,996,008,385$   1,840,616,389$

11 Total Gas and Common Utility 4,406,741,443$   4,925,883,878$   4,666,312,660$

Functional Class

2026 BOY/EOY Average (In
Thousands) Reconciling Items

Test Year
Unadjusted Plant

Halama Direct
Schedule 9, Page 1

12 Gas Storage Plant 155,720$   -$   155,720$

13 Gas Production Plant 153,309   -   153,309

14 Gas Transmission Plant 174,985   170,353
15 Black Dog Pipeline (4,632)
16 Total Gas Transmission Plant 174,985   (4,632)   170,353

17 Subtotal Gas Distribution Plant 2,129,025
18 Taylors Falls (202)
19 New Business CIAC (2,682)
20 Total Gas Distribution Plant 2,129,025   (2,884)   2,126,142

21 Gas General Plant 212,656   -   212,656

22 Subtotal Common Plant 1,840,616
23 Remove Common Allocated to Electric Utility (1,689,756)
24 Total Common Plant 1,840,616   (1,689,756)   150,861

25 Total Plant In-Service 4,666,313$   (1,697,271)$   2,969,042$

Schedule 6, Page 1
2026

Northern States Power Company
Total Company Gas Utility
Link to Revenue Requirement
CWIP 2026

Docket No. G002/GR-25-356
Exhibit___(MAK-1), Schedule 6

Page 2 of 4

Line
No. Functional Class

January Beginning
Balance

December Ending
Balance BOY/EOY Average

1 Gas Distribution Plant 19,499,341$   12,036,343$   15,767,842$

2 Gas Other Storage Plant 2,741,656   6,061,407   4,401,532

3 Gas General Plant 3,935,315   3,059,095   3,497,205

[…]

32 Total Gas and Common Utility RWIP (12,548,919)   (8,563,927)   (10,556,423)
33 Total Gas and Common Utility Including RWIP 1,609,810,794$   1,851,495,303$   1,730,653,048$

Schedule 6, Pages 3-4
2026

Northern States Power Company
Total Company Gas Utility
Link to Revenue Requirement
Accum Reserve 2026

Docket No. G002/GR-25-356
Exhibit___(MAK-1), Schedule 6

Page 4 of 4

Line
No. Functional Class

January
Beginning

Balance

December
Ending
Balance BOY/EOY Average

Schedule 6, Pages 3-4
2026

Functional Class

2026 BOY/EOY Average (In
Thousands) Reconciling Items

Test Year
Unadjusted Reserve

Halama Direct
Schedule 9, Page 1

34 Gas Storage Plant 62,237$   -$   62,237

35 Gas Production Plant 38,720   -   38,720

36 Gas Transmission Plant 39,884   39,304
37 Black Dog Pipeline (580)
38 Total Gas Transmission Plant 39,884   (580)   39,304

39 Subtotal Gas Distribution Plant 690,297
40 New Business CIAC (1,714)
41 Total Gas Distribution Plant 690,297   (1,714)   688,583

42 Gas General Plant 84,711   -   84,711

43 Subtotal Common Plant 814,804
44 Remove Common Allocated to Electric Utility (745,028)
45 Total Common Plant 814,804   (745,028)   69,776

46 Total Depreciation Reserve 1,730,653$   (746,742)$   983,331$

Northern States Power Company
Total Company Gas Utility
Depreciation Impact of Potential Peaking Plant Life Extensions - Function

Docket No. G002/GR-25-356
Exhibit___(MAK-1), Schedule 7

Page 1 of 5

Ending Plant
Balance

Original
Depreciation

Expense

Revised
Depreciation

Expense Difference

Production 153,431,792   9,124,150   4,865,720   (4,258,430)
Storage 162,528,186   7,154,346   3,812,449   (3,341,897)

TOTAL 315,959,978   16,278,496   8,678,170   (7,600,327)

2026

Northern States Power Company
Total Company Gas Utility
Depreciation Impact of Potential Peaking Plant Life Extensions - Plant

Docket No. G002/GR-25-356
Exhibit___(MAK-1), Schedule 7

Page 2 of 5

Ending Plant
Balance

Original
Depreciation

Expense

Revised
Depreciation

Expense Difference

Production
Maplewood 75,281,098   4,500,034   2,399,903   (2,100,131)
Sibley 78,150,693   4,624,116   2,465,817   (2,158,299)
Total Production 153,431,792   9,124,150   4,865,720   (4,258,430)

Storage
Wescott 162,528,186   7,154,346   3,812,449   (3,341,897)
Total Storage 162,528,186   7,154,346   3,812,449   (3,341,897)

Total 315,959,978   16,278,496   8,678,170   (7,600,327)

2026

Northern States Power Company
Total Company Gas Utility
Depreciation Impact of Potential Peaking Plant Life Extensions - Gas Plants

Docket No. G002/GR-25-356
Exhibit___(MAK-1), Schedule 7

Page 3 of 5

Functional Class Plant Name January February March April May June July August September October November December
Production Maplewood

Plant
Beginning Balance 74,652,781   74,655,034   74,658,340   74,664,858   74,678,168   74,739,871   74,754,996   74,772,161   74,810,382   74,867,962   75,043,148   75,173,932